
 

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

OR AMENDMENT 
Date:  December 26, 2006 

Project Name & Number: Utility System Master Plan – Phase II 
Water and Wastewater Modeling Software; Project No. PW05-1447 

CIP #: 50617 

Project Description: Supply of InfoWater Suite 3.0 and InfoSewer Suite 4.0 water and sewer modeling software which 
includes a one year maintenance agreement. 

Consultant: MWH Soft, Inc. 
Original 
Contract Amount: 

 
$18,040.00 

Original 
Contract Date: 

 
August 21, 2006 

Original 
Completion Date: 

 
Sept. 21, 2006 

 
 
Amendment Number: 2 
Amendment Description: Upgrade of water modeling software to allow for more links (pipes) to accommodate existing 

system and adequate future system expansion. 
 

Current Contract Amount: $22,040.00 Current Completion Date: Sept. 21, 2006
Change Requested: $4,000.00

New Contract Amount: $26,040.00 New Completion Date: Janaury 3, 2007  
 
 
Funding Source This Request: 

Amount Dept. Line Item Comments

$2,000.00 933 4223
$2,000.00 934 4223

$4,000.00 Total  
 
 

Agreement Review & Approvals 
  

Project Manager Date Division Manager Date 

  
Department Director Date City Attorney Date 

 
 ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS 

Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. 
 Finance Office - Retain one original 
 Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant 
 cc: Public Works 
 Engineering 
 Project Manager 

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY 
(Note to Finance:  Please write date of Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document) 

 Date Initials Approved 
Appropriation   Y N 
Cash Flow   Y N 

 

Professional Services Authorization - Addendum No. 2.doc 
(Rev. 5/02) 

 

PW122606-06



ADDENDUM NO. 2 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

 
 
December 19, 2006 
 
Project:  Utility System Master Plan – Phase II 
 Water and Wastewater Modeling Software 
 City of Rapid City Project No. PW05-1447 
  
 
Owner: Supplier:
City of Rapid City 
300 Sixth Street 
Rapid City, South Dakota 57701-2724 
 
Contact: Mr. Dan Coon, P.E. 
Phone:  (605) 394-4154 
Fax:  (605) 394-6636 

MWH Soft, Inc. 
300 North lake Avenue, Suite 1200 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
 
Contact: Paul Hsiung  
Phone: (913) 383-2086 
Fax:  (913) 383-2526 

 
MWH Soft, Inc. (Supplier) will provide the City of Rapid City (Owner) upgraded water 
modeling software in accordance with the following: 
 
ITEM       QUANTITY UNIT PRICE  AMOUNT 
 
InfoWater Suite 3.0 Floating Upgrade (8,000 Links) 
Includes first year Platinum Annual Subscription 1 $4,000.00  $4,000.00 
Program. Future years are $3,000/lic/year 
 
 
Total Price Addendum No. 2       $4, 000.00 
 
 
All contract and license terms and conditions are the same as those originally agreed upon and 
authorized. 
 
All prices are in US Dollars 
 
Replaces Serial number: IWR30S04001-F000389 
 
ACCEPTED: 
 
SUPPLIER: 
 
 
 
____________________________  Date: ____December 19, 2006___________ 
Erick Heath, Vice President 
MWH Soft, Inc. 

PW122606-06



 
 
 
OWNER: 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________  Date: _________________ 
Jim Shaw, Mayor 
 
 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________  Date: __________________ 
Jim Preston, Finance Officer 
 
 
 
 
 

PW122606-06


